9-10
T56 Series
Dimensions: Inches (mm)
n x 0.3 + 0.12
(n x 7.62 + 3)
0.30(7.62)
0.04
(1)

Pushwheel Switches
Accessories
How to Order
Example: T56-02M0, Code BCD (02), output 0-9, Std. PCB
length, matte finish only (M), one switch no endcaps (0).
Index System
1 2 3
4
Series
Index for code
Index for housing finish*
Index for number of switches in assembly**
* Available in matte finish only.
** If 0 then 1 switch with no endcaps, if 1 then 1 switch with endcaps, if 2
then 2 switches with endcaps.
Color Endcap Spacer Spacer Endcap
 (Matte) Left 0.300" 0.100" Right
Black 609-0754 609-0752 609-0760 609-0756 nonlighted
1 2 3 4
Stop pin: 0607-0013
Switching PCB Terminals Index
Position Code Readout Number Code
10 Decimal/with extended pcb* 0-9 1/8 01/51
10 BCD/with extended pcb* 0-9 2/9 02/52
10 BCD complement 0-9 5 12
10 BCD + complement 0-9 4 04
10 Single pole repeating/with extended pcb* ± 6/13 80/81
16 Hexadecimal/with extended pcb* 0-9, A-F 3/10 13/63
16 Hexadecimal/with extended pcb* 0-15 3/10 03/53
Codes
T56 - 02 M 0
* Extended pcb provision for components, diodes, etc.